NOV. 16. 2007 12:14PM

CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLD

NO.3990 P.4

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Thomas Bruce Fox, William Jon Darling, Rollin Winter Brown, Lawrence Carl Maler	Name: Simmonds Precision Products, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/21/03; 10/21/03; 10/20/03 ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>100 Panton Road</u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Vermont		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>05491</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/695,040	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? □Yes ☑No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Brian E. Kondas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>800 Superior Ave., Ste.</u> 1400			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>Cleveland</u>	8. Payment Information		
State: OH Zip:44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>216-622-8308</u>			
Fax Number:_216-241-0816	b. Deposit Account Number <u>030172</u>		
Email Address: <u>ipdocket@calfee.com</u>	Authorized User Name Brian E. Kondas		
9. Signature: Man 7. Kondus Signature	<u>November / 6, 2007</u> Date		
r			
Brian E. Kondas Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 9 sheet, attachments, and documents:		

REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0859

Attorney's File No.: 21220/04146 (GR203FU001 and 203FU011)

Serial No.: Filing Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Bruce Fox, William Jon Darling, Rollin Winter Brown, and Lawrence Carl Maier have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively, and entitled

FLOAT SWITCH TRANSIENT SUPPRESSION DEVICE

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIMMONDS PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC., a New York Corporation having its principal office located at 4 Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said SIMMONDS PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC., the rights herein conveyed.

We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

FIRST INVENTOR:

SIGN HERE	Inventor: Thomas	2 Bruce	Tota
	<i>Thomas</i> First Name	<i>Bruce</i> Middle Name	Fox Last Name
State of Vermont County of	22 (
Before me	personally appeared the a	bove named Thomas Bruce Fo	ox, to me personally

Before me personally appeared the above named Thomas Bruce Fox, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this, the 21 day of <u>October</u> 2003.

Dilla Notary Public

SEAi

PATENT REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0860

{LAK0982.DOC;1}

Attorney's File No.: 21220/04146 (GR203FU001 and 203FU011)

Serial No.: Filing Date:

SECOND INVENTOR:

SIGN HERE	Inventor:	<u>HAU:</u> William	Jen	Durha
		First Name	Jon Middle Name	Darling Last Name
State of Vermont)		
County of <u>Addi</u>	<u>son</u>) SS)		

Before me personally appeared the above named William Jon Darling, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this, the **2** day of **0 ctober**, 2003.

Notary Public

SEAL

THIRD INVENTOR:

SIGN HERE	Inventor:		Winter	Sim
		Rollin First Name	<i>Winter</i> Middle Name	Brown Last Name
State of Vermont)		
County of	50.0) SS)		

Before me personally appeared the above named Rollin Winter Brown, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this, the **2** day of **0ct**. 2003

Notary Public

SEAL

{LAK0982.DOC;1)

PATENT REEL: 020137 FRAME: 0861

Attorney's File No.: 21220/04146 (GR203FU001 and 203FU011)	Serial No.: Filing Date:
FOURTH INVENTOR:	22
SIGN HERE Inventor: <i>Lawrence</i> First Name <i>Carl</i> Middle Name	Maier Last Name
State of Vermont)) SS County of Addison)	

Before me personally appeared the above named Lawrence Carl Maier, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this, the $\frac{1}{20}$ day of $\frac{2}{2003}$, 2003.

<u> Ettan</u>t Notary Public

SEAL

(LAK0982.DOC;1)

RECORDED: 11/16/2007